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Schachfreunde Bischofswerda
FÖRDERER:     

1. Mannschaft - 2. Landesklasse, Staffel A - 2024/25

Kreuztabelle
Pl. Mannschaft 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  Sp. S U N MP BP
1 SF Bischofswerda 1 X 6,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 3,5 5,5  8 7 0 1 14 42,5
2 BSV Chemie Radebeul 1 1,5 X 4,5 4,5 6,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,0  8 6 1 1 13 35,5
4 SV Görlitz 2 3,5 X 5,5 4,5 3,0 5,0 5,0 5,5 3,5  8 5 0 3 10 35,5
3 USV TU Dresden 4 2,5 3,5 2,5 X 4,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,0  8 4 1 3 9 31,0
5 BSG Sebnitz 1 2,5 2,0 3,5 2,5 X 5,0 6,0 4,5 5,0  8 4 0 4 8 31,0
6 SV Bannewitz 1 3,0 5,0 3,5 3,0 X 3,0 3,5 6,0 4,5  8 3 0 5 6 31,5
8 SV TuR Dresden 1 2,5 3,0 3,0 3,5 5,0 X 3,0 5,0 6,0  8 3 0 5 6 31,0
7 TSV Großschönau 1 2,5 3,0 3,0 3,0 2,0 4,5 5,0 X 4,5  8 3 0 5 6 27,5
9 SV Freital 1 4,5 4,0 2,5 3,5 2,0 3,0 3,5 X 4,0  8 1 2 5 4 27,0
10 Lomnitz 1 2,5 3,0 4,5 4,0 3,0 3,5 2,0 4,0 X  8 1 2 5 4 26,5

Spielplan
Rd. Datum Heim Gast Ergebnis
1 So. 29.09.2024 09:00 SV Freital 1 SF Bischofswerda 1 4,5 : 3,5
2 So. 27.10.2024 09:00 SF Bischofswerda 1 TSV Großschönau 1 5,5 : 2,5
3 So. 10.11.2024 09:00 BSV Chemie Radebeul 1 SF Bischofswerda 1 1,5 : 6,5
4 So. 01.12.2024 09:00 SF Bischofswerda 1 Lomnitz 1 5,5 : 2,5
5 So. 12.01.2025 09:00 USV TU Dresden 4 SF Bischofswerda 1 2,5 : 5,5
6 So. 02.02.2025 09:00 SV Bannewitz 1 SF Bischofswerda 1 3 : 5
7 So. 09.03.2025 09:00 SF Bischofswerda 1 SV TuR Dresden 1 5,5 : 2,5
8 So. 06.04.2025 09:00 BSG Sebnitz 1 SF Bischofswerda 1 2,5 : 5,5
9 So. 11.05.2025 09:00 SF Bischofswerda 1 SV Görlitz 2

Runde 8
# BSG Sebnitz 1 DWZ 2,5 : 5,5 SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ
1 Altwein, Gerhard 1928 0 : 1 Lehnert, Christian 2172
2 Fiedler, Harald 2015 ½ : ½ Ziller, Ingo 1984
3 Zirnstein, Clemens 1663 0 : 1 Schiwarth, Nino 1989
4 Zimmermann, Jens 1871 ½ : ½ Ehrhard, Axel 1845
5 Köpke, Pierre 1694 0 : 1 Golubev, Egor 1720
6 Fetscher, Rainer 1802 1 : 0 Schwarz, Christian 1825
7 Engel, Maik 1701 ½ : ½ Damm, Jens 1785
8 Spielfrei Brett 8 - : + Urban, Kai 1851

Weitere Ergebnisse   
SV Bannewitz 1 3 : 5 SV TuR Dresden 1
SV Görlitz 2 5,5 : 2,5 USV TU Dresden 4
SV Freital 1 4 : 4 Lomnitz 1
TSV Großschönau 1 3 : 5 BSV Chemie Radebeul 1
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Runde 7
# SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ 5,5 : 2,5 SV TuR Dresden 1 DWZ
1 Lehnert, Christian 2172 1 : 0 Luger, Jens 1837
2 Ziller, Ingo 1984 0 : 1 Eichner, Christian 1920
3 Schiwarth, Nino 1989 1 : 0 Hartig, Uwe 1892
4 Ehrhard, Axel 1845 1 : 0 Lehmitz, Gerd 1819
5 Golubev, Egor 1720 ½ : ½ Kehr, Joachim 1823
6 Schwarz, Christian 1825 ½ : ½ Schröter, Helmut 1773
7 Damm, Jens 1785 1 : 0 Boswank, Thomas 1752
8 Urban, Kai 1851 ½ : ½ Damm, Clemens 1680

Weitere Ergebnisse   
TSV Großschönau 1 4,5 : 3,5 SV Bannewitz 1
BSV Chemie Radebeul 1 4 : 4 SV Freital 1
Lomnitz 1 4,5 : 3,5 SV Görlitz 2
USV TU Dresden 4 4,5 : 2,5 BSG Sebnitz 1

Runde 6
# SV Bannewitz 1 DWZ 3 : 5 SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ
1 Rosenfeld, Alexander 2096 0 : 1 Lehnert, Christian 2172
2 Hofmann, Philipp 1806 ½ : ½ Ziller, Ingo 1984
3 Porschberg, Thomas 1980 0 : 1 Schiwarth, Nino 1989
4 Jeute, Peter 1842 ½ : ½ Ehrhard, Axel 1845
5 Prof. Dr. Hartmann, Thomas 1707 ½ : ½ Golubev, Egor 1720
6 Bußler, Jürgen 1730 ½ : ½ Schwarz, Christian 1825
7 Wünschmann, Bernd 1602 ½ : ½ Damm, Jens 1785
8 Prof. Dr. Göttfert, Michael ½ : ½ Urban, Kai 1851

Weitere Ergebnisse   
SV TuR Dresden 1 3,5 : 4,5 USV TU Dresden 4
BSG Sebnitz 1 5 : 3 Lomnitz 1
SV Görlitz 2 3,5 : 4,5 BSV Chemie Radebeul 1
SV Freital 1 3,5 : 4,5 TSV Großschönau 1

Runde 5
# USV TU Dresden 4 DWZ 2,5 : 5,5 SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ
1 Ellinger, Maximilian 1947 ½ : ½ Lehnert, Christian 2172
2 Kowalski, Michal 2052 ½ : ½ Ziller, Ingo 1984
3 Kyritz, Andreas 1891 0 : 1 Schiwarth, Nino 1989
4 Barthel, Tilman 1899 0 : 1 Ehrhard, Axel 1845
5 Soltmann, Jan 1811 ½ : ½ Golubev, Egor 1720
6 Espig, Nils 1770 ½ : ½ Schwarz, Christian 1825
7 Dr. Nauber, Walter 1825 0 : 1 Damm, Jens 1785
8 Gal, Geza 1733 ½ : ½ Urban, Kai 1851

Weitere Ergebnisse   
TSV Großschönau 1 3 : 5 SV Görlitz 2
SV Freital 1 2 : 6 SV Bannewitz 1
BSV Chemie Radebeul 1 6 : 2 BSG Sebnitz 1
Lomnitz 1 2 : 6 SV TuR Dresden 1

Runde 4
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# SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ 5,5 : 2,5 Lomnitz 1 DWZ
1 Ziller, Ingo 1984 ½ : ½ Niese, Dirk 1973
2 Schiwarth, Nino 1989 1 : 0 Hübner, Silvio 1935
3 Ehrhard, Axel 1845 ½ : ½ Franke, Michael 1658
4 Golubev, Egor 1720 0 : 1 Schäfer, Viktor 1721
5 Schwarz, Christian 1825 ½ : ½ Niese, Jürgen 1450
6 Damm, Jens 1785 1 : 0 Zimmermann, Maik 1352
7 Urban, Kai 1851 1 : 0 Adler, Dirk 1338
8 Schurz, Andreas 1512 1 : 0 Müller, Jonas 1122

Weitere Ergebnisse   
SV Bannewitz 1 3,5 : 4,5 USV TU Dresden 4
SV TuR Dresden 1 3 : 5 BSV Chemie Radebeul 1
BSG Sebnitz 1 6 : 2 TSV Großschönau 1
SV Görlitz 2 5,5 : 2,5 SV Freital 1

Runde 3
# BSV Chemie Radebeul 1 DWZ 1,5 : 6,5 SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ
1 Andrä, Dirk 2075 0 : 1 Lehnert, Christian 2172
2 Siggelkow, Axel 1867 ½ : ½ Ziller, Ingo 1984
3 Schieferdecker, Martin 1862 0 : 1 Schiwarth, Nino 1989
4 Dr. Westphal, Norbert 1849 0 : 1 Ehrhard, Axel 1845
5 Werner, Andreas 1819 0 : 1 Golubev, Egor 1720
6 Baumgartner, Thomas 1781 0 : 1 Schwarz, Christian 1825
7 Hoffmann, Uwe 1761 ½ : ½ Damm, Jens 1785
8 Mühlberg, Frank 1712 ½ : ½ Urban, Kai 1851

Weitere Ergebnisse   
SV Görlitz 2 3 : 5 SV Bannewitz 1
SV Freital 1 3,5 : 4,5 BSG Sebnitz 1
TSV Großschönau 1 5 : 3 SV TuR Dresden 1
Lomnitz 1 4 : 4 USV TU Dresden 4

Runde 2
# SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ 5,5 : 2,5 TSV Großschönau 1 DWZ
1 Lehnert, Christian 2172 1 : 0 Buchcar, Tomas 2213
2 Ziller, Ingo 1984 1 : 0 Bach, Ulf-Gunter 1939
3 Schiwarth, Nino 1989 ½ : ½ Prudek, Jiri 1996
4 Ehrhard, Axel 1845 ½ : ½ Weickelt, Harald 1795
5 Golubev, Egor 1720 1 : 0 Schmidt, Lothar 1728
6 Schwarz, Christian 1825 1 : 0 Smetana, Tomáš 1800
7 Damm, Jens 1785 0 : 1 Pfeifer, Andreas 1807
8 Schurz, Andreas 1512 ½ : ½ Hnát, Zdenek 1680

Weitere Ergebnisse   
SV Bannewitz 1 4,5 : 3,5 Lomnitz 1
USV TU Dresden 4 3,5 : 4,5 BSV Chemie Radebeul 1
SV TuR Dresden 1 5 : 3 SV Freital 1
BSG Sebnitz 1 3,5 : 4,5 SV Görlitz 2

Runde 1
# SV Freital 1 DWZ 4,5 : 3,5 SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ
1 Zimmermann, Steffen 2053 ½ : ½ Lehnert, Christian 2172
2 Gappel, Heinz 1953 ½ : ½ Ziller, Ingo 1984
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# SV Freital 1 DWZ 4,5 : 3,5 SF Bischofswerda 1 DWZ
3 Bec, Dietmar 1888 0 : 1 Schiwarth, Nino 1989
4 Richter, Detlev 1859 ½ : ½ Ehrhard, Axel 1845
5 Bonan, Gordon 1585 0 : 1 Golubev, Egor 1720
6 Preißler, Viktoria 1508 + : - Schwarz, Christian 1825
7 Gagelmann, Andreas 1789 1 : 0 Damm, Jens 1785
8 Richter, Ulrike 1794 1 : 0 Urban, Kai 1851

Weitere Ergebnisse   
BSG Sebnitz 1 5 : 3 SV Bannewitz 1
SV Görlitz 2 5 : 3 SV TuR Dresden 1
TSV Großschönau 1 3 : 5 USV TU Dresden 4
BSV Chemie Radebeul 1 5 : 3 Lomnitz 1

Schachfr. Bischofswerda 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1897)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Lehnert, Christian 2172 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 7 5 2 0 6,0
2 Ziller, Ingo 1984 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 8 1 6 1 4,0
3 Schiwarth, Nino 1989 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 7 1 0 7,5
4 Ehrhard, Axel 1845 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 8 3 5 0 5,5
5 Golubev, Egor 1720 1 1 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 8 4 3 1 5,5
6 Schwarz, Christian 1825 - 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 8 2 4 2 4,0
7 Damm, Jens 1785 0 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 8 3 3 2 4,5
8 Urban, Kai 1851 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ + 7 2 4 1 4,0
E Schurz, Andreas 1512 ½ 1 2 1 1 0 1,5
∑ 3,5 5,5 6,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 64 28 29 7 42,5

SV Freital 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1804)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Zimmermann, Steffen 2053 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 8 1 5 2 3,5
2 Gappel, Heinz 1953 ½ 1 2 1 1 0 1,5
- Spielfrei Brett 2 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
3 Bec, Dietmar 1888 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 5 0 4 1 2,0
4 Richter, Detlev 1859 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 0 8 0 3 5 1,5
5 Bonan, Gordon 1585 0 0 ½ ½ 0 0 1 ½ 8 1 3 4 2,5
6 Preißler, Viktoria 1508 + ½ ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 8 4 3 1 5,5
- Spielfrei Brett 6 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
7 Gagelmann, Andreas 1789 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 7 3 3 1 4,5
8 Richter, Ulrike 1794 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 7 1 5 1 3,5
- Spielfrei Brett 8 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
E Gappel, Felix 1646 1 0 - 3 1 0 2 1,0
E Starke, Kirsten 1627 0 ½ 2 0 1 1 0,5
E Dietrich, Simon 1529 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
E Mückan, Friedbert 1739 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
E Heinig, Jürgen 1770 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
∑ 4,5 3,0 3,5 2,5 2,0 3,5 4,0 4,0 64 12 30 22 27,0

TSV Großschönau 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1926)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Buchcar, Tomas 2213 1 0 1 1 0 5 3 0 2 3,0
- Spielfrei Brett 1 - - - 3 0 0 3 0,0
2 Bach, Markus 2127 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
- Spielfrei Brett 2 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
3 Bach, Ulf-Gunter 1939 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7 3 0 4 3,0
4 Prudek, Jiri 1996 ½ ½ 1 ½ 4 1 3 0 2,5
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Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
5 Weickelt, Harald 1795 ½ ½ 0 0 1 + ½ 7 2 3 2 3,5
- Spielfrei Brett 5 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
6 Schmidt, Lothar 1728 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 8 1 4 3 3,0
7 Smetana, Tomáš 1800 0 0 ½ 0 0 5 0 1 4 0,5
8 Pfeifer, Andreas 1807 1 1 0 3 2 0 1 2,0
E Hnát, Zdenek 1680 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 8 1 3 4 2,5
E Himpel, Stefan 1408 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 5 2 3 0 3,5
E Christoph, Andreas 1423 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
E Held, Matthias 1547 ½ 0 ½ ½ 4 0 3 1 1,5
E Peter, Dirk 1601 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Hans, Mirko 1476 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Neumann, Hartmut 1547 1 1 1 0 0 1,0
∑ 3,0 2,5 5,0 2,0 2,5 4,5 4,5 3,0 64 16 22 26 27,0

BSV Chemie Radebeul 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1894)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Andrä, Dirk 2075 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 + 8 2 5 1 4,5
2 Marek, Miroslav 2131 + ½ 2 1 1 0 1,5
3 Siggelkow, Axel 1867 ½ ½ ½ ½ + ½ ½ ½ 8 1 7 0 4,5
4 Schieferdecker, Martin 1862 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 7 1 5 1 3,5
5 Dr. Westphal, Norbert 1849 1 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 8 3 3 2 4,5
6 Werner, Andreas 1819 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 8 3 3 2 4,5
7 Baumgartner, Thomas 1781 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 6 2 2 2 3,0
8 Hoffmann, Uwe 1761 ½ ½ 1 1 0 5 2 2 1 3,0
E Sperling, Volker 1706 ½ 0 + ½ 4 1 2 1 2,0
E Mühlberg, Frank 1712 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 6 2 4 0 4,0
E Wieland, Karsten 1645 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
E Richter, Andreas 1685 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
∑ 5,0 4,5 1,5 5,0 6,0 4,5 4,0 5,0 64 18 35 11 35,5

Lomnitzer SV Abt. Schach 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1806)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Niese, Dirk 1973 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 7 1 5 1 3,5
2 Hübner, Silvio 1935 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 7 0 6 1 3,0
3 Franke, Heiko 1863 ½ ½ 0 0 1 1 6 2 2 2 3,0
4 Grund, Erwin 1785 ½ 1 ½ ½ 4 1 3 0 2,5
5 Winkler, Martin 1785 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 6 1 3 2 2,5
6 Franke, Michael 1658 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 6 0 4 2 2,0
7 Prof. Dr. Göpfert, Jochen 1723 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 5 0 4 1 2,0
8 Schäfer, Viktor 1721 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 8 2 5 1 4,5
E Niese, Jürgen 1450 ½ 0 0 ½ 4 0 2 2 1,0
E Würsig, Mathias 1633 ½ 1 ½ 3 1 2 0 2,0
E Stranz, Mira, Dr. 1332 0 ½ 2 0 1 1 0,5
E Zimmermann, Maik 1352 0 0 2 0 0 2 0,0
E Beck, Thomas 1579 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
E Adler, Dirk 1338 0 0 2 0 0 2 0,0
E Müller, Jonas 1122 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
∑ 3,0 3,5 4,0 2,5 2,0 3,0 4,5 4,0 64 8 37 19 26,5

USV TU Dresden 4 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1911)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Marynychenko, Yehor 1998 ½ ½ ½ 1 1 5 2 3 0 3,5
- Spielfrei Brett 1 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
2 Ellinger, Maximilian 1947 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 0 5 1 2,5
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Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
3 Kowalski, Michal 2052 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 5 2 3 0 3,5
4 Schamschurko, André 1874 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
- Spielfrei Brett 4 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
5 Kyritz, Andreas 1891 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 6 3 2 1 4,0
6 Barthel, Tilman 1899 0 1 0 0 ½ 5 1 1 3 1,5
7 Soltmann, Jan 1811 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 8 0 6 2 3,0
8 Eberle, Tristan 1812 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 5 0 5 0 2,5
E Espig, Nils 1770 ½ ½ ½ ½ 4 0 4 0 2,0
E Dr. Nauber, Walter 1825 1 0 0 - 4 1 0 3 1,0
E Gal, Geza 1733 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 5 3 2 0 4,0
E Dr. Großmann, Frank 1712 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Kneschke, Hansjürgen 1761 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Dr. Bürkle, Florian 1683 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Hahnewald, Uwe 1776 1 0 2 1 0 1 1,0
E Meyer, Julian 1673 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Thirumal, Shravan 1542 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
E Markov, Andrey 1554 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
E Reichelt, Daniel 1369 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
E Burghardt, Matthäus ½ 0 2 0 1 1 0,5
E Pfefferkorn, Paul 1470 1 1 1 0 0 1,0
∑ 5,0 3,5 4,0 4,5 2,5 4,5 4,5 2,5 64 14 34 16 31,0

SV Bannewitz 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1845)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Rosenfeld, Alexander 2096 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 8 1 5 2 3,5
2 Schiefner, Ray 1995 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 5 1 3 1 2,5
3 Hofmann, Philipp 1806 ½ ½ 1 0 1 ½ 1 7 3 3 1 4,5
4 Porschberg, Thomas 1980 ½ ½ 1 + 1 0 0 0 8 3 2 3 4,0
- Spielfrei Brett 4 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
5 Jeute, Peter 1842 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 7 1 6 0 4,0
6 Prof. Dr. Hartmann, Thomas 1707 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 8 1 5 2 3,5
7 Bußler, Jürgen 1730 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 7 0 5 2 2,5
8 Wünschmann, Bernd 1602 ½ ½ ½ ½ + ½ ½ 0 8 1 6 1 4,0
E Porschberg, Jannik 1639 1 1 1 0 0 1,0
E Dr. Hartmann, Anne 1542 ½ 1 0 3 1 1 1 1,5
E Köhn, Walter 1485 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Prof. Dr. Göttfert, Michael ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
∑ 3,0 4,5 5,0 3,5 6,0 3,0 3,5 3,0 64 13 37 14 31,5

SV TuR Dresden 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1812)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Luger, Jens 1837 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 8 0 4 4 2,0
2 Eichner, Christian 1920 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 7 2 4 1 4,0
3 Hartig, Uwe 1892 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 3 0 3 3,0
4 Lehmitz, Gerd 1819 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 1 8 2 4 2 4,0
5 Kehr, Joachim 1823 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 6 2 4 0 4,0
6 Schröter, Helmut 1773 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 8 1 6 1 4,0
7 Boswank, Thomas 1752 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 8 2 4 2 4,0
8 Damm, Clemens 1680 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 6 3 2 1 4,0
E Appelt, Gerd 1777 1 0 2 1 0 1 1,0
E Seibt, Manfred 1765 ½ 0 2 0 1 1 0,5
E Jeroch, Werner 1735 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Meißner, Werner 1717 0 0 0 0 0,0
E Bai, Zitu 1474 0 0 ½ 3 0 1 2 0,5
E Feilitzsch, Leon 1407 0 0 0 0 0,0
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Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
∑ 3,0 5,0 3,0 3,0 6,0 3,5 2,5 5,0 64 16 30 18 31,0

BSG Sebnitz 1 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1788)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Altwein, Gerhard 1928 ½ ½ ½ + - ½ 0 0 8 1 4 3 3,0
2 Fiedler, Harald 2015 ½ ½ ½ + ½ ½ ½ ½ 8 1 7 0 4,5
3 Zirnstein, Clemens 1663 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 0 8 1 3 4 2,5
4 Zimmermann, Jens 1871 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ 8 3 4 1 5,0
5 Köpke, Pierre 1694 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 6 1 2 3 2,0
6 Fetscher, Rainer 1802 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 7 3 4 0 5,0
7 Engel, Maik 1701 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 0 5 1 2,5
- Spielfrei Brett 7 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
8 Frauendorf, Simon 1630 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 6 1 3 2 2,5
- Spielfrei Brett 8 - 1 0 0 1 0,0
E Zirnstein, Fabian 1695 ½ 1 1 ½ 4 2 2 0 3,0
E Nierich, Wolfgang 1617 1 1 1 0 0 1,0
∑ 5,0 3,5 4,5 6,0 2,0 5,0 2,5 2,5 64 14 34 16 31,0

SV Görlitz 2 (DWZ Ø Top8: 1868)
Br Name DWZ R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Sp. S U N Pk.
1 Passin, Connor 1956 ½ ½ 1 0 + ½ + 7 3 3 1 4,5
2 Herzog, Jörn 1899 ½ ½ 0 + - ½ 6 1 3 2 2,5
3 Bukowski, Darius 1944 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 7 3 3 1 4,5
4 Reimann, Daniel 1816 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 5 1 3 1 2,5
5 Kosubek, Mario 1859 1 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 7 2 4 1 4,0
6 Bussas, Jens 1819 ½ 1 ½ + + 0 1 7 4 2 1 5,0
7 Posselt, Gerd 1844 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 1 7 2 4 1 4,0
8 Holl, Manfred 1804 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 5 2 3 0 3,5
E Dr. Kirste, Jürgen 1780 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
E Kowalewski,Przemyslaw 1847 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 5 1 3 1 2,5
E Kießlich, Bernd-Jürgen 1768 1 ½ 2 1 1 0 1,5
E Grall,Matthias 1570 1 1 1 0 0 1,0
E Schulz, Stefan 1829 0 0 2 0 0 2 0,0
E Göttert, Stefan 1794 ½ 1 0 1 0 0,5
E John, Thomas 1526 0 1 0 0 1 0,0
∑ 5,0 4,5 3,0 5,5 5,5 3,5 3,5 5,5 64 21 30 13 36,0


